

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 1016/2019

Abdul Rashid S/o Ahmad Khan

----Appellant

Versus

Smt. Bashiran W/o Ahmad Khan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Mohit Gupta

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GOVERDHAN BARDHAR

Order

25/02/2021

Heard on application (I.A. No.1/2021) for early listing of the case.

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.

List the matter on 4.3.2021.

(GOVERDHAN BARDHAR),J

Dheeraj/30

सत्यमेव जयते