

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 1016/2019

Abdul Rashid S/o Ahmad Khan

----Appellant

Versus

Smt. Bashiran W/o Ahmad Khan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Mohit Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Abhimanyu Singh for Mr. P.S. Sirohi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

29/04/2026

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to file fresh P.F. and notice for service upon respondent No.1 within a period of two weeks.

On doing the needful, let fresh notice be issued to the respondent No.1 by both modes i.e. by ordinary course as well as by registered post, returnable within four weeks.

List the matter after four weeks.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J